

## M. Rosen Consulting & Communications

## Offices in New York and California; 516-650-3058; 831-250-5171

## **Author Pamela Litman: Book Signing for Charity Event**

Roslyn, NY—Pamela Litman, author of a children's book on adoption, "My New Family and Me," will be participating in a charity event for the Spence Chapin Adoption Agency, (<a href="www.spence-chapin.org">www.spence-chapin.org</a>). The event takes place on November 15, 2017, 11am-8:30 pm, at Tina Demel Boutique, 1378 Old Northern Blvd, Roslyn, NY. Refreshments will be served compliments of Pamy Cakes.

A portion of the proceeds of the book purchases as well as those from the boutique sales will be donated to the Adoption Agency.

"In this precious children's book, Pamela Litman captures the essence of the unconditional love and powerful bond that exists between an adopted child and the adoptive parents. Written in a sensitive and charming style, and accompanied by heavenly illustrations, this book will make every adopted child understand how much joy they bring into this world," Elliot L. Fatoullah, Ph.d, a child psychologist.

Jim Bloomgarden, principal of Northside Elementary School, said: "Parents and children of adoption will easily relate to the warmth created in this book. It portrays in beautiful words and pictures the universal love of family and showing adopted children how wanted and loved they truly are."

Last December Pamela was honored at the Long Island Power Women in business event. The book is available at G. Willikers Toys, Locust Valley, and Funky Monkey, Greenvale, as well as on Amazon.com and BarnesandNoble.com. Pamela is available for speaking engagements at retail toy stores and bookstores, as well as non-profit schools and organizations concerned with the adoption and well being of children.

Pamela will be speaking at Syosset High School in November for Adoption Month and in the past spoke a number of places including the Children's Science Museum. Pamela Litman may be contacted directly at pamelalitman@yahoo.com or through her publicist, Marcia Rosen, at marciagrosen@gmail.com or 516-650-3058.